
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 

 

 

 

 

MESCH, CLARK & ROTHSCHILD, P.C. 
259 North Meyer Avenue 
Tucson, Arizona 85701 
Phone:   (520) 624-8886 
Fax:      (520) 798-1037 
Email:  ecfbk@mcrazlaw.com 
 bwhinery@mcrazlaw.com  
 fpetersen@mcrazlaw.com    
 
Attorneys for Reorganized Debtors 
 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
 

DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 
 
In re 
 
BASHAS’ INC.,     
BASHAS’ LEASECO INC.,   
SPORTSMAN’S, LLC,    
 
    Debtors. 

Chapter 11 Proceedings 
 
Case No. 2:09-bk-16050-JMM 
     2:09-bk-16051-JMM 
     2:09-bk-16052-JMM 
             (Joint Administration) 

 
 

 
This Filing Applies to: 
 

   All Debtors 
   Specified Debtors 

 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
STATE OF ARIZONA ) 

    ) ss. 

County of Pima  ) 

 

 The undersigned having been first duly sworn upon her oath, deposes and says: 

1. That she is a Legal Assistant to Brenda Moody Whinery, one of the 

attorneys for the Debtors, and has personal knowledge of the facts set forth herein. 

2. That on June 8, 2011, she caused to be delivered, via Electronic-Mail (E-

mail), a true and correct copy of the Order Re Briefing Schedule and Hearing on Disputed 

Claim of Leon, LLC (Claim No. 2474, Store 147) (Docket No. 3072) to: 

Case 2:09-bk-16050-JMM    Doc 3078    Filed 06/09/11    Entered 06/09/11 11:30:24    Desc
 Main Document      Page 1 of 2

mailto:ecfbk@mcrazlaw.com
mailto:bwhinery@mcrazlaw.com
mailto:fpetersen@mcrazlaw.com


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 

 

- 2 - 

 

 

Clifford B. Altfeld 

Altfeld & Battaile P.C. 

250 N Meyer Ave 

Tucson, AZ 85701 

cbaltfeld@abazlaw.com  

Attorneys for Leon, LLC 

 

 

       /s/Sherry E. Leavitt   

          Sherry E. Leavitt 

 

 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this   9th  day of June, 2011, by Sherry 

E. Leavitt. 

 

        /s/Lorinda Wheeler   

        Notary Public 

 

 

My Comm. Expires: April 27, 2014  

 
337652      

Case 2:09-bk-16050-JMM    Doc 3078    Filed 06/09/11    Entered 06/09/11 11:30:24    Desc
 Main Document      Page 2 of 2

mailto:cbaltfeld@abazlaw.com

