1 2 3 4 5 6	MESCH, CLARK & ROTHSCHILD, P.C. 259 North Meyer Avenue Tucson, Arizona 85701 Phone: (520) 624-8886 Fax: (520) 798-1037 Email: ecfbk@mcrazlaw.com bwhinery@mcrazlaw.com fpetersen@mcrazlaw.com Attorneys for Reorganized Debtors			
7	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT			
8	DISTRICT OF ARIZONA			
9	In re	Chapter 11 Proceedings		
10 11 12	BASHAS' INC., BASHAS' LEASECO INC., SPORTSMAN'S, LLC, Debtors.	Case No. 2:09-bk-16050-JMM 2:09-bk-16051-JMM 2:09-bk-16052-JMM (Joint Administration)		
13	This Filing Applies to:	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
14 15	All Debtors Specified Debtors			
16 17 18	STATE OF ARIZONA)) ss. County of Pima)			
19	The undersigned having been first duly sworn upon her oath, deposes and says:			
20	1. That she is a Legal Assistant to Brenda Moody Whinery, one of the			
21	attorneys for the Debtors, and has personal knowledge of the facts set forth herein.			
22	2. That on June 8, 2011, she caused	to be delivered, via Electronic-Mail (E-		
23	mail), a true and correct copy of the Order Re Briefing Schedule and Hearing on Disputed			
24				
2526	Claim of Leon, LLC (Claim No. 2474, Store 14	(Docket No. 30/2) to:		

1	Clifford B. Altfeld	
2	Altfeld & Battaile P.C. 250 N Meyer Ave	
3	Tucson, AZ 85701	
4	<u>cbaltfeld@abazlaw.com</u> Attorneys for Leon, LLC	
5		
6	/ /CI	
7	/s/Sherry E. Leavitt Sherry E. Leavitt	
8	SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 9th day of June, 2011, by Sherry	
9	E. Leavitt.	
10		
11	<u>/s/Lorinda Wheeler</u> Notary Public	
12	Trotaly I dolle	
13	My Comm. Expires: April 27, 2014	
14	337652	
15		
16		
17 18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		